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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914—continued.
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RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
26th December, 1914—continued.

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Salop

Outbreaks
reported

by the
Local

Authori-
ties.

No.

1

Animals
attacked

No.

1

SHEEP SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Cumberland
Lancaster
Monmouth
Northampton ...
Wilts

SCOTLAND.

Linlithgow
Ross and Cromarty

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported
by the
Local

Authori-
ties.

No.
1
1
1
2
1.

r
i

8 -

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended Dec. 26, 1914

{1913
1912
1911

Total for 52 weeks, 1914

(1913
Corresponding period in -! 1912

11911

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

o
n
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
12

19
14
22

722

594
743
908

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
21

23
14
28

796

652
840

1,123

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

o
n
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

—

27

2
83
19

•d
V

•u
eg

•i
"3

No.
24

...

167

73
645
487

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
o

c
a

l
A

ut
ho

ri
ti

es
,

No.
1

7
1
3

97

162
172
209

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
1

40
5
5

286

438
315
504

Parasitic
Mange, f

U
nt

 b
re

ak
s 

re
po

rt
ed

by
 

th
e 

L
o

c
a

l
A

ut
ho

ri
ti

es
.

No.

48
45

1,547

2,382
2,873

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

.No.

89
103

2,682

4,647
6,068

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
1

by
 

th
e 

L
o

c
a

l
A

ut
ho

ri
ti

es
.

No.
8

12
7

26

226

235
301
434

Swine-Fevers;

i

o
No.
58

53
32
39

4,356

2,573
2,920
2,466

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 
di

se
as

ed
 

or
ex

po
se

d 
to

 
in

-
fe

ct
io

n.

No.
199

347
433
620

39,277

32,034-
39,653
30,434,

NOTE.:—The figures,for the current year are approximate only,

t The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 has been suspended as,from 6th August.
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