THE LONDON GAZETTE, 29 DECEMBER, 1914.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 26th December, 1914—continued.

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).			SHEEP-SCAB.							
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authori- ties.	Animals attacked	Counties (in	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authori- ties.						
			л							
			Cumberland	INGL.				1		
			Lancaster	•••	•••	•••		1		
TRUCK AND	NT.	N.	Monmouth			•••	•••	1 1 2 1.		
ENGLAND.	No.	No.	Northampton	•••	•••	•••	••	2		
Salop	1	1	Wilts	•••	•••	•••		1.		
			S							
			Linlithgow		•••	•••		r		
			Ross and Cror			•••		ľ. l		
			Тот	TAL .		•••		8 -		

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Parasitic Mange.†		Sheep Scab. Swine-	
		Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to in- fection.
Week ended Dec. 26, 1914	No. 12	No. 21	No. 	No, 24	No. 1	No. 1	No.	. No.	No. 8	No. 58	No. 199
Corresponding week in {1913 1912 1911	19 14 22	23 14 28	 		7 1 3	40 5 5	48 45 —	89 103 —	12 7 26	53 32 39	347 433 620
Total for 52 weeks, 1914	722	796	27	167	97	286	1,547	2,682	226	4,356	39,277
Corresponding period in {1913 1912 1911	743	652 840 1,123	2 83 19	73 645 487	162 172 209	438 315 504	2,382 2,873 —	4,647 6,068	235 301 434	2,573 2,920 2,466	32,034 - 39,653 30,434 -

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

† The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 has been suspended as from 6th August.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 29th December, 1914. No. 29021 C